

Our Ref: Euston TE/COM-0007834/MBFP

Date: 20th of September 2023

**BT Front Office** 

Dial House 5th Floor 21 Chapel Street Salford Greater Manchester M3 7BA

Sent Via e-mail: <a href="mailto:reach.front.office@bt.com">reach.front.office@bt.com</a>

Dear BT Reach Front Office.

Mobile Operator's Name: Cellnex UK and Telefonica UK Ltd, in conjunction with Cornerstone Telecommunications Infrastructure Ltd (CTIL)

Installation of radio apparatus at Euston TE, Euston Road, Camden, London, NW1 2BH. (Cellnex site ref: COM-0007834 Project ref: COM-0007834).

Please find enclosed a Notice informing you that Cellnex UK on behalf of Telefonica Ltd, in conjunction with CTIL will be submitting an application to London Borough of Camden Council for Full Planning determination for the installation of electronic communications apparatus at this site.

This Notice is provided in accordance with the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015, which requires landowners to be informed of the submission of the application under Article 13 of Applications for Planning Permission.

You will see from the Notice that you may make representations about the application direct to the Local Planning Authority should you wish to do so.

Yours faithfully,

**Martin Brown** 

Head of Town Planning martin.brown@telent.com

Tel: 01506 721023 Mob: 07771 933 094

On behalf of Cellnex



## **Landowners Notice**

Proposed development at: Euston TE, Euston Road, Camden, London, NW1 2BH

National Grid Reference: **Easting** 529740 Northing 182540

I hereby give notice, in accordance with Article 13 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015, that Cellnex UK on behalf of Telefonica Ltd, in conjunction with CTIL, will be applying to the London Borough of Camden Council for full planning permission for:

- The removal of 6No. antenna; 3No. at 25.0m and 3No. at 25.7m.
- The installation of new 7.5m high bespoke FLI monopole with new slimline headframe.
- The installation of 6No. antenna; 3No. at 26.8m and 3No. at 28.115m to be installed on the proposed headframe.
- Proposed 12No. RRUS to be installed on rails fixed to proposed gantry poles.
- Proposed 1No. Percy PSU to be installed on proposed grillage platform.
- Proposed 2No. flatpack frame to be installed on proposed steel work.
- Proposed GRP shroud to be installed.

The application will be made to:

Mr Alex Kresovic Planning Solutions Team Planning & Regeneration London Borough of Camden Council 2nd Floor 5 Pancras Square Camden Town Hall London

N1C 4AG



The application will be made available for public inspection at the offices of the local planning authority during usual office hours. Any person who wishes to make representations about the siting and appearance of the proposed development may do so in writing to the local planning authority at the above address. A period of at least 21 days, from the date of this notice, will be allowed for any such representations to be received by the Local Planning Authority.

Name:	Martin Brown
Signed:	Martin Ser
On Behalf of:	CTIL

Date: 20/09/2023